TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yogurt Technologies, Inc.		06/02/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ralph E. McMorris	
Street Address:	1202 Postoffice St.	
City:	Galveston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77550	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78840147	SLUSH RUSH
Serial Number:	77040836	SHAKE IT ALIVE
Registration Number:	3150288	MOJITO IN A BAG
Registration Number:	3062154	SHAKE, FREEZE & SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	2956047	MUDSLIDE IN A BAG
Registration Number:	2958574	SILVER BAR MIXERS
Registration Number:	2955996	HURRICANE IN A BAG
Registration Number:	2957908	WINE FREEZER
Registration Number:	2728390	BELLINI IN A BAG
Registration Number:	2726100	PINA COLADA IN A BAG
Registration Number:	2728389	DAIQUIRI IN A BAG
Registration Number:	2673436	MARGARITA IN A BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0175

900096424

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	/1785-0/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert
Signature:	/1785-0/
Date:	01/14/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=1785-0 McMorris.Assmt Doc#page1.tif source=1785-0 McMorris.Assmt Doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Yogurt Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of Texas, of 1202 Postoffice Street, Galveston, Texas 77550, has adopted and used the trademarks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are filed or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Ralph E. McMorris ("Assignee"), an individual and citizen of the United States, of 1202 Postoffice Street, Galveston, Texas 77550, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the application and registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said application and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the entire portion of the Assignor's business to which the marks pertain.

This Assignment is executed this Zday of June, in the year 2007.

Yogurt Technologies, Inc. (Assignor)

Ralph E. McMorris (Assignee)

Name: Ralph E. McMorris

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0177

Schedule A

Application Number	<u>Mark</u>
78840147	SLUSH RUSH
78753368	LIEUTENANT BLENDER'S
78870345	LT. BLENDER
78830477	OH! NATURELLE
77040836	SHAKE IT ALIVE

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
3150288	MOJITO IN A BAG
3062154	SHAKE, FREEZE & SQUEEZE
2958574	SILVER BAR MIXERS
2956047	MUDSLIDE IN A BAG
2955996	HURRICANE IN A BAG
2957908	WINE FREEZER
2728390	BELLINI IN A BAG
2726100	PINA COLADA IN A BAG
2728389	DAIQUIRI IN A BAG
2673436	MARGARITA IN A BAG

RECORDED: 01/14/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0178